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  F.Cadete  

1 1354 Florencia MONSALVEZ ROJO F.Cadete MMR-PRORACERS 3 43:23.69

2 1355 Meta TANCIK F.Cadete MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 3 43:23.95 +0.26

3 1301 Kyra GALI ESTEVA F.Cadete BIKING POINT 3 44:40.45 +1:16.76

4 1313 Abril ROMA SALA F.Cadete BICIEQUIP 3 46:10.64 +2:46.95

5 1302 Laia GALBANY PIÑERO F.Cadete BIKING POINT 3 47:18.27 +3:54.58

6 1311 Aina SANCHEZ FOSSES F.Cadete IRONTECH MENDIZ AMBISIST 3 48:38.85 +5:15.16

7 1309 Maria RODRIGUEZ GINARD F.Cadete INFINEATHAI-ARABAY-VAS 3 49:24.17 +6:00.48

8 1353 Aleftina PRIN F.Cadete 3C-VTT 3 49:43.01 +6:19.32

9 1331 Foix MIQUEL ROIG F.Cadete E C JUNEDA GARRIGUES 3 49:48.17 +6:24.48

10 1312 Núria HERNANDEZ GOMEZ F.Cadete IB MTB TEAM 3 49:58.67 +6:34.98

11 1310 Berta ROSILLO HUGUET F.Cadete EOBIKES 3 51:14.20 +7:50.51

12 1315 Sara RIBAS BLANCO F.Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 3 51:32.01 +8:08.32

13 1316 Martina TUR GARBERI F.Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 3 52:44.72 +9:21.03

14 1305 Mireia PRADOS LOPEZ F.Cadete BIKING POINT 3 53:35.12 +10:11.43

15 1333 Ester SOPENA MONTAGUT F.Cadete E C JUNEDA GARRIGUES 3 54:14.74 +10:51.05

16 1350 Carlota NADAL  CABOT F.Cadete IB MTB TEAM 3 57:12.54 +13:48.85

  F.Máster 40  

1 1438 Neus PARCERISAS ROSANAS F.Máster 40 4 1h02:02.62

2 1432 Cristina BARBERAN MORALES F.Máster 40 SYMISUR CENTAURO BIKE 4 1h05:43.24 +3:40.62

3 1431 Rebecca Ann Kat LEAPER F.Máster 40 MEGABICI 4 1h06:26.45 +4:23.83

  F.Máster 30  

1 1407 Lydia Marta CASTRO DENUC F.Máster 30 BIKING POINT 4 1h10:08.38

2 1403 Ruth MARCH COROMINAS F.Máster 30 THE CYCLERY 4 1h10:18.70 +10.32

  F.Junior  

1 1251 Giulia RINALDONI F.Junior SCOTT RACING TEAM 4 57:52.04

2 1250 Marta CANO ESPINOSA F.Junior PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 4 58:32.29 +40.25

3 1208 Neus CAPELLA FLORIT F.Junior IB MTB TEAM 4 1h00:08.72 +2:16.68

4 1248 Romane TRUNTSCHKA F.Junior TEAM VELOPROSHOP MADEWIS BY MA 4 1h00:20.50 +2:28.46

5 1207 Silvia CUATRECASAS AGUILERA F.Junior LA TORRETA 4 1h00:40.30 +2:48.26

6 1209 Mariona RATERA TENORIO F.Junior MAXXIS BICIOCASION BARCELONA 4 1h02:51.98 +4:59.94

7 1249 Carla PEREZ MORENO F.Junior GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 4 1h05:47.02 +7:54.98

8 1205 Zaira BOTER FERNANDEZ F.Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 1h07:18.65 +9:26.61

9 1213 Maria PEREZ GONZALEZ F.Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 4 1h08:30.56 +10:38.52

  Cadete  

1 701 Roc CUBI ROVIRA Cadete MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 4 52:59.13

2 819 Borja CARVACHO SEVILLA Cadete IRONTECH MENDIZ 4 53:00.12 +0.99

3 707 Jaume BARCELO GASCON Cadete IB MTB TEAM 4 53:00.89 +1.76

4 704 Marti MARTINEZ PAGES Cadete ORIGEN MTB TEAM 4 53:08.33 +9.20
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5 768 Aitor MARTINEZ GROSET Cadete PURITO 4 53:14.47 +15.34

6 746 Argie MATACAS SABALLS Cadete ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 4 53:26.89 +27.76

7 715 Pol CREUS VILA Cadete FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB BTT 4 53:55.04 +55.91

8 765 Nil WESTHOF MOLINAS Cadete TERBIKES-BAIX TER 4 53:55.96 +56.83

9 703 Oriol VIZCAINO MORAN Cadete AMUNT-BH-TBIKES 4 54:13.92 +1:14.79

10 711 Sergio GAMEZ FERRER Cadete LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB 4 54:33.44 +1:34.31

11 714 Nil PUNSET SUESCUN Cadete IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 4 55:02.63 +2:03.50

12 709 Jordi CAMPS CLAPERA Cadete JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 4 55:03.81 +2:04.68

13 813 Aleix HUESCAR GONZALEZ Cadete JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 4 55:04.92 +2:05.79

14 708 Adria MARTINEZ DOS SANTOS Cadete ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 4 55:14.02 +2:14.89

15 732 Marc JULIA NOGUER Cadete ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 55:18.60 +2:19.47

16 828 Alex ROCA GARCIA Cadete UCSC 4 55:29.24 +2:30.11

17 720 Bernat MASSANET SALAS Cadete IB MTB TEAM 4 55:42.31 +2:43.18

18 750 Rafael MECA RUIZ Cadete SUMGASUR-BURU 4 55:44.51 +2:45.38

19 712 Jan TUGUES TORRENT Cadete MESBIKE MOZZ 4 55:46.29 +2:47.16

20 725 Adrian RIBAS ORTIZ Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 4 55:46.68 +2:47.55

21 722 Marc MARI SERRA Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 4 55:46.75 +2:47.62

22 710 Jan TORRENT ALSINA Cadete ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 56:04.80 +3:05.67

23 898 Marc FERNANDEZ NAVARRO Cadete IB MTB TEAM 4 56:04.85 +3:05.72

24 859 Alex DOMENECH MARQUEZ Cadete TOT VICI EN BICI 4 56:05.97 +3:06.84

25 787 Biel GARRIGA PONT Cadete LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB 4 56:22.86 +3:23.73

26 728 Aleix CANO ALGARRA Cadete BIKING POINT 4 56:33.69 +3:34.56

27 716 Ferran PORTAS VALENTI Cadete ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 4 56:42.13 +3:43.00

28 717 Jofre MARTÍ Cadete FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB BTT 4 56:45.67 +3:46.54

29 724 Biel PONTES FARRE Cadete ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 4 57:15.12 +4:15.99

30 771 Oriol CREUS ROVIRA Cadete UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 57:52.28 +4:53.15

31 713 Adrian GARCIA TABERO Cadete AMUNT BH TBIKE 4 57:57.42 +4:58.29

32 752 Daniel GOMEZ FERNANDEZ Cadete IB MTB TEAM 4 58:21.10 +5:21.97

33 730 Joan BOSCH HIDALGO Cadete ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 4 58:21.12 +5:21.99

34 719 Unai GIRONES ALVAREZ Cadete CCVILAJUIGA-EOBKIES 4 58:21.38 +5:22.25

35 854 Joan SALA GALLEN Cadete PENYA CICLISTA CERVERA 4 58:23.52 +5:24.39

36 729 Joan GÜELL MOYA Cadete VIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ 4 58:23.59 +5:24.46

37 723 Guillem SERRANO IMBERNON Cadete IRONTECH - MENDIZ - AMBISIST 4 58:23.84 +5:24.71

38 892 Marc MALLEN OCAÑA Cadete JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 4 58:47.67 +5:48.54

39 740 Max MISSER PALAZUELO Cadete MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 4 58:52.10 +5:52.97

40 738 Marc ALBALADEJO SAEZ Cadete 4 58:57.90 +5:58.77

41 811 Abel AUTET CLAPERA Cadete VIC ETB 4 59:12.61 +6:13.48

42 762 Eric RUIZ FONT Cadete AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 4 59:21.14 +6:22.01

43 798 Gerard RICO COBLES Cadete BICISPRINT SPORT CICLISTA 4 59:52.03 +6:52.90

44 852 Eric SANCHEZ CASTELLS Cadete UNIO CICLISTA SANT CUGAT 4 59:52.84 +6:53.71

45 838 Oriol VALLS ESTAÑOL Cadete FORNELLS 4 59:54.18 +6:55.05

46 731 Ralph PEREA TEIXEIRA Cadete BTT FORNELLS 4 1h01:20.48 +8:21.35

47 816 Biel FIGUERAS LEON Cadete TREK BICISPRINT SABADELL 4 1h01:38.20 +8:39.07

48 761 Miquel TORRA TROYA Cadete JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 4 1h01:49.53 +8:50.40

49 830 Roger ALBO PERICOT Cadete BTT FORNELLS 4 1h02:00.65 +9:01.52

50 897 Joan Vicent MARI ROIG Cadete PORTINATX-TERRENAUTO-AJRAM 4 1h02:00.80 +9:01.67

51 877 Adam TRIGUERO FALGUERAS Cadete JUFRÉ 4 1h03:45.54 +10:46.41

52 851 Francesc DOT ESPUNYA Cadete SANT CUGAT UNIÓ CICLISTA 4 1h03:46.56 +10:47.43

53 875 Jofre RAMIREZ GARCIA Cadete BIKETRIAL COSTA DAURADA TORRED 4 1h04:08.46 +11:09.33

54 899 Sergi GARRIGA PONT Cadete LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB 4 1h04:50.81 +11:51.68

55 896 Iván JASTREBOV SERRA Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 4 1h05:23.55 +12:24.42

56 847 Marc ROS VILLAR Cadete CLUB ESQUIROL CAMBRILS 4 1h05:33.75 +12:34.62

57 861 Alejandro GRUAS VILCHEZ Cadete AMUNT C.C. 4 1h06:11.17 +13:12.04

58 895 Arnau POSTIGO TROY Cadete SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA - NATURLAN 4 1h06:18.51 +13:19.38

59 900 Arnau CODINA GALCERAN Cadete BTT FORNELLS 4 1h06:32.47 +13:33.34
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60 845 Biel ALLUE COLOMA Cadete BTT FORNELLS 4 1h08:38.08 +15:38.95

No-Salidos

741 Seff VAN KERCKHOVE Cadete ORIGEN MTB TEAM

Abandonos

797 Nil CERVANTES CARDENAL Cadete ARTSPORT ÛNICA FACTORY TEAM

  Máster 60  

1 1971 Pere BATLLORI MASSANAS Máster 60 BSIX JORMAT 3 44:49.71

2 1975 Joan CARBONES SEGUR Máster 60 NINETA 3 48:22.76 +3:33.05

3 1972 Pere SCHMIDT LACOMBE Máster 60 SARRIÀ DE TER CLUB CICLISTA 3 56:50.74 +12:01.03

4 1983 German DEL PINO LOPEZ Máster 60 MEDINA 3 1h04:00.14 +19:10.43

No-Salidos

1974 Blas YEBENES LOPEZ Máster 60 MEDINA CLUB CICLISTA

1987 Valentin BALLESTEROS ALONSO Máster 60 P. C. SENDERO

  Máster 50  

1 1901 Francesc Xavier CARNICER ROIG Máster 50 MASSI 3 40:37.12

2 1929 Ramon PUJOLS SERRA Máster 50 XTREMBIKE 3 40:41.27 +4.15

3 1923 Beni MONTERO PINTU Máster 50 BIKE GIRONA 3 40:46.35 +9.23

4 1941 Jose Julian BARON YUSTE Máster 50 IZQUIERDO IBAÑEZ-TID-FASTER 3 41:20.33 +43.21

5 1934 Joan Anton ASENSIO CABANELL Máster 50 BIKESPORTS 3 41:35.55 +58.43

6 1926 Jordi HURTOS SUBIROS Máster 50 DR JOTA BIKES 3 42:25.42 +1:48.30

7 1939 Jordi COSTA ORRIOLS Máster 50 STARBIKE 3 42:32.79 +1:55.67

8 1935 Genaro MOLANO TAPIA Máster 50 GENARO 3 43:48.24 +3:11.12

9 1960 Philippe LEDUC Máster 50 TEAM MADEWIS PERNES 3 44:19.06 +3:41.94

10 1959 Pere MANENT QUESADA Máster 50 MTBIKERS 3 44:59.13 +4:22.01

11 1931 Christian Ediso OLIVARES ARANCIBIA Máster 50 PC MORENITO 3 45:22.24 +4:45.12

12 1955 Jose Maria CARTAÑA PUJOL Máster 50 OPEN NATURA 3 45:24.02 +4:46.90

13 1947 Fco Javier ARIZA RUIZ Máster 50 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 46:17.77 +5:40.65

14 1902 Josep TUGUES MARSOL Máster 50 MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB 3 46:32.11 +5:54.99

15 1958 Mariano FERMIN RUIZ Máster 50 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 3 49:31.56 +8:54.44

  Máster 40  

1 1733 Antonio OLIVARES HIRALDO Máster 40 LINBIKES 4 52:00.25

2 1715 Abel ESCOBAR TRUJILLO Máster 40 PENYA CICLOTURISTA CAMBRILS 4 52:01.65 +1.40

3 1702 David PUIG PUJOL Máster 40 BIKING POINT 4 52:14.21 +13.96

4 1701 Pau EGEDA MALDONADO Máster 40 BIKING POINT 4 53:04.37 +1:04.12

5 1756 Xavier JORNET SABATE Máster 40 VERTICAL BERLINBIKES 4 54:01.03 +2:00.78

6 1737 Santi FRANCAS BOIX Máster 40 CYCLING NO LIMIT CARDEDEU 4 54:13.25 +2:13.00

7 1734 Jordi GOLOFRE VICENTE Máster 40 CICLES SAND 4 54:42.26 +2:42.01

8 1743 Ivan IGLESIAS MUÑOZ Máster 40 BASOLI BIKES 4 55:04.68 +3:04.43

9 1811 Jaume CARO MAÑOSA Máster 40 FURORE ISB TEAM 4 55:07.13 +3:06.88

10 1706 Santi MARTINEZ MOLINA Máster 40 CCBAIXTER 4 55:15.45 +3:15.20

11 1705 Jordi SOLANO TORNER Máster 40 COLLBAIX CELLER EL MOLÍ 4 55:53.73 +3:53.48

12 1772 Eduardo David PEREZ HUNG Máster 40 NA'GUARA 4 55:59.03 +3:58.78

13 1815 David COMELLAS AGUILAR Máster 40 INDEPENDENT BOKE TORELLO 4 56:21.49 +4:21.24
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14 1707 Juan Carlos DE LA TORRE CARREÑO Máster 40 LA TORRETA BIKE 4 56:49.69 +4:49.44

15 1809 Eduardo ABIAN MOÑUX Máster 40 ISARTBIKES 4 56:56.71 +4:56.46

16 1752 Roma GUIX BALLESTEROS Máster 40 FESBICI3.0-TUGA 4 57:01.50 +5:01.25

17 1774 Juan RAMON RIBAS Máster 40 CONSTR. IBIZA SXXI - MIRO 4 57:44.94 +5:44.69

18 1785 Kenneth MOLAS VALLS Máster 40 FESBICI3.0-TUGA 4 57:56.85 +5:56.60

19 1763 Ruben Angel GONZALEZ NAVA Máster 40 LA TORRETA 4 57:59.00 +5:58.75

20 1814 Antonio VALLCANERAS BONET Máster 40 ARABAY TEAM 4 58:32.40 +6:32.15

21 1813 Miguel MAS FERRIOL Máster 40 CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 4 58:32.59 +6:32.34

22 1730 Albert ROSILLO ROMERA Máster 40 EOBIKES 4 58:47.77 +6:47.52

23 1749 Manuel VALVERDE BROS Máster 40 BIKINGPOINT 4 59:21.67 +7:21.42

24 1769 Miguel Angel VALERIO SANCHEZ Máster 40 MESBIKE&FES-MOZZ 4 59:55.67 +7:55.42

25 1714 Ismael ROSILLO ROMERA Máster 40 CATBIKE 4 1h02:31.40 +10:31.15

26 1791 Juan Vicente TUR RIERA Máster 40 CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI - M 4 1h08:15.86 +16:15.61

No-Salidos

1810 Patxi CIA APEZTEGUIA Máster 40 IZQUIERDO IBÁÑEZ-TID

1816 Sofiane BEHRAOUI Máster 40 TEAM MADEWIS PERNES

Abandonos

1817 Aureli Emili NADAL LERIN Máster 40 STROHM TEKA
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  Máster 30  

1 1588 Marc COLOM Máster 30 GIANT FRANCE MTB PROTEAM 5 1h03:25.01

2 1512 Gerard BIROSTA VINYOLAS Máster 30 CLUB ATLÈTIC AMER 5 1h04:34.52 +1:09.51

3 1501 Eloi BATLLORI JIMENEZ Máster 30 BSIX-JORMAT 5 1h05:14.19 +1:49.18

4 1550 Arnau PLANAS MOLINA Máster 30 SERGIO BIKE 5 1h05:14.31 +1:49.30

5 1503 David GARCIA LOPEZ Máster 30 CICLES SERRANO 5 1h05:20.19 +1:55.18

6 1562 Eduard SALCEDO CAMOS Máster 30 BIKE GIRONA 5 1h06:23.73 +2:58.72

7 1535 Nabil ZARROURI EL JOHRI Máster 30 BICIEQUIP 5 1h06:32.58 +3:07.57

8 1525 Jonatan LARROSA RUANA Máster 30 NOU ESPAI LEVEL BIKES TEAM 5 1h07:08.43 +3:43.42

9 1527 Paul Hendrik KNEPPERS Máster 30 BIKE GIRONA 5 1h07:27.23 +4:02.22

10 1585 Alexandre LLADO DIAZ Máster 30 LINBIKES LEFATEAM 5 1h08:19.18 +4:54.17

11 1592 Enric BAU COSTA Máster 30 CX C.CALMA 5 1h08:41.27 +5:16.26

12 1542 Pau BASART CASELLAS Máster 30 CASSÀ BIKE 5 1h08:45.80 +5:20.79

13 1590 Antoine CAILLAUD Máster 30 VELO CLUB ROQUETTOIS OMNIPSORT 5 1h09:17.99 +5:52.98

14 1589 Joan FEIXAS BALADA Máster 30 VBSPORTS 5 1h09:30.27 +6:05.26

15 1559 Adrián ROMAN ORTIZ Máster 30 PROTOUR 5 1h09:38.66 +6:13.65

16 1543 Vincent THOMAS Máster 30 NIMES CYCLISME 5 1h09:39.47 +6:14.46

17 1545 Miquel SABATER POCH Máster 30 TERBIKES-BAIX TER 5 1h10:54.63 +7:29.62

18 1593 Raul RODRIGUEZ GRANADO Máster 30 PORTINATX-TERRENAUTO-AJRAM 5 1h13:14.15 +9:49.14

19 1560 Javier GUIRADO FERRER Máster 30 CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 5 1h13:16.42 +9:51.41

20 1591 Carlos ARREDONDO MORENO Máster 30 PORTINATX CYCLING TEAM 5 1h18:59.69 +15:34.68

No-Salidos

1594 Jeremy BOURDEIX Máster 30 CREUSE OXYGÈNE

  Junior  

1 401 Joan MIR MASCARO Junior LA NUCIA BH COLOMA TEAM 5 1h02:33.98

2 483 Adrià REGADA HIERRO Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h03:06.23 +32.25

3 424 Matisse VAN KERCKHOVE Junior ORIGEN MTB TEAM 5 1h03:13.01 +39.03

4 1895 Hugo FRANCO GALLEGO Junior LA NUCIA BH COLOMA TEAM 5 1h03:20.69 +46.71

5 1897 Marti CARRILLO FERRER Junior ORIGEN MTB TEAM 5 1h03:41.57 +1:07.59

6 557 Matys LABAT Junior TEAM HAUTE-GARONNE 5 1h03:43.53 +1:09.55

7 556 Thibaut RONGY Junior TEAM HAUTE GARONNE VTT 5 1h03:48.57 +1:14.59

8 515 Esteban LARDENNOIS Junior CALVISSON 5 1h03:48.69 +1:14.71

9 590 Roger TURNÉ MARINELLO Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h03:58.38 +1:24.40

10 472 Baptiste GAILLARD Junior TEAM CAMA CCD 5 1h04:00.45 +1:26.47

11 434 Pol FERRAN VILADIU Junior ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h04:13.63 +1:39.65

12 406 Arnau FONT PEREZ Junior ORIGEN MTB TEAM 5 1h04:36.36 +2:02.38

13 410 Miguel MAESTRA SIMON Junior VALERO-BH RACING TEAM 5 1h04:37.14 +2:03.16

14 526 Zian SANCIAUT Junior XC63 VOLCANIC TEAM 5 1h04:52.93 +2:18.95

15 423 Ferran ROS BRICOLLE Junior FES BICI 3.0-TUGA 5 1h04:56.19 +2:22.21

16 449 Oriol OLIVEROS AVILA Junior AMUNT CLUB T-BIKES 5 1h05:07.83 +2:33.85

17 614 Justin BEDROSSIAN Junior TEAM IRRÉSISTIBLE ALPES DE HAU 5 1h05:21.01 +2:47.03

18 551 Nathan ROUSELLE Junior TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 5 1h05:21.73 +2:47.75

19 626 Aleix HIERRO MAYOL Junior AMUNT TBIKES BH 5 1h05:29.34 +2:55.36

20 647 Quim ALABERT PONS Junior ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h05:32.32 +2:58.34

21 436 Marcel MOLIST HOMS Junior JUFRÉ CYLCINT 5 1h05:38.06 +3:04.08

22 441 Eloi MACIA VIDAL Junior 73FACTORY BGTEAM 5 1h05:55.52 +3:21.54

23 470 Maxime CROKET Junior TEAM MADEWIS PERNES 5 1h05:55.52 +3:21.54
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24 438 Eric RUIZ EXPOSITO Junior UNICA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h06:05.48 +3:31.50

25 433 Genis VILA CARMONA Junior JUFRÉ CYCLING 5 1h06:25.01 +3:51.03

26 516 Jordi CANALS SAEZ Junior CICLES SANS 5 1h06:52.12 +4:18.14

27 644 Killian SABOURIN ARDOUIN Junior TEAM VTT EVASION POURPRE 5 1h07:29.13 +4:55.15

28 506 Roger PARELLA URBAN Junior BICIS POCH - TALLERS REYNER 5 1h08:00.11 +5:26.13

29 502 Marc TELLEZ MAS Junior TEM BIKESPORTS FORDNICOLAS 5 1h08:23.83 +5:49.85

30 505 Ivan GALLAGUET NAVARRO Junior UNICA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h08:25.13 +5:51.15

31 454 Marti OLLER VALENTI Junior IRONTECH_TECNIC_MENDIZ_AMBISIS 5 1h08:28.24 +5:54.26

32 457 Joel CRUZ PEREZ Junior AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 5 1h08:58.93 +6:24.95

33 459 Marc XAMPENY SORIANO Junior IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h08:59.63 +6:25.65

34 561 Raul MARIMON MONTALVO Junior COLLA BTT SERRA D'ALMENARA 5 1h10:15.43 +7:41.45

35 1894 Juan CASTRO AIRES Junior PORTINATX-TERRENAUTO-AJRAM 5 1h10:55.86 +8:21.88

36 439 Biel CAMPÀS TOLOSA Junior JUFRÉ CYCLING 5 1h11:05.54 +8:31.56

37 496 Manuel POMPEI ILIES Junior 73FACTORYBGTEAM 5 1h11:05.60 +8:31.62

38 1896 Bixente BOY Junior JURANCON CYCLISME COMPETITION 5 1h13:42.91 +11:08.93

39 1898 Carlos SIMON LAMA Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h17:51.78 +15:17.80

40 610 David SOLER FLORES Junior CLUB CICLISTA FARNERS 4 1h08:46.85 +1 Vuelta

41 450 Alex MARCO GARCIA Junior ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 3 39:32.75 +2 Vueltas

42 591 Cesar DA CUNHA CARDOSO Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 2 29:58.00 +3 Vueltas

No-Salidos

562 Josep VILALTA Junior LEFA TEAM

  F.Sub23  

1 1080 Léa BRETTE F.Sub23 OC GIF VTT 6 1h26:54.96

2 1078 Margaux BORELLY F.Sub23 TEAM MARSEILLE VTT PASSION 6 1h31:54.96 +5:00.00

3 1028 Duna RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 6 1h34:31.96 +7:37.00

4 1032 Nicole CASTILLO PARRAMON F.Sub23 BIKING POINT 6 1h36:08.96 +9:14.00

5 1029 Eva GONZALEZ MOGOLLON F.Sub23 IB MTB ACADEMY 6 1h36:54.96 +10:00.00

6 1082 Constantina GEORGIOU F.Sub23 APOEL 5 1h30:26.96 +1 Vuelta

7 1047 Raquel MORILLA AMOROS F.Sub23 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIO 4 1h28:32.96 +2 Vueltas

No-Salidos

1077 Sara MENDEZ BERLANGA F.Sub23 FORNELLS DE LA SELVA

  F.Elite  

1 1075 Sophie VON BERSWORDT F.Elite WATERSLEY R&D OFFROAD TEAM 6 1h21:10.28

2 1079 Ingrid Sofie Bøe JACOBSEN F.Elite MASSI 6 1h22:05.61 +55.33

3 1011 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Elite BH COLOMA TEAM 6 1h25:44.96 +4:34.68

4 1076 Céline BOUTHONNIER F.Elite VTT EVASION POURPRE 6 1h26:34.96 +5:24.68

5 1044 Noemi MORENO CASTAÑEDA F.Elite 73 FACTORY BGTEAM 6 1h26:46.96 +5:36.68

6 1081 Marion FROMBERGER F.Elite MTB RACINGTEAM 6 1h28:24.96 +7:14.68

7 1027 Laura RIOS BONET F.Elite CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 6 1h29:46.96 +8:36.68

8 1073 Ysabel Gabriella TEJADA BATISTA YSABEL GABRIELL F.Elite SKYCANA 6 1h34:16.96 +13:06.68

9 1043 Sara GAY MORENO F.Elite MASSI 6 1h35:39.96 +14:29.68

10 1046 Ana Clara CONTE VIGNOLO F.Elite JOSE OLARTE 5 1h22:48.16 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

1005 Raquel QUEIROS F.Elite MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM
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  F.Elite / F.Sub23  

1 1075 Sophie VON BERSWORDT F.Elite WATERSLEY R&D OFFROAD TEAM 6 1h21:10.28

2 1079 Ingrid Sofie Bøe JACOBSEN F.Elite MASSI 6 1h22:05.61 +55.33

3 1011 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Elite BH COLOMA TEAM 6 1h25:44.96 +4:34.68

4 1076 Céline BOUTHONNIER F.Elite VTT EVASION POURPRE 6 1h26:34.96 +5:24.68

5 1044 Noemi MORENO CASTAÑEDA F.Elite 73 FACTORY BGTEAM 6 1h26:46.96 +5:36.68

6 1080 Léa BRETTE F.Sub23 OC GIF VTT 6 1h26:54.96 +5:44.68

7 1081 Marion FROMBERGER F.Elite MTB RACINGTEAM 6 1h28:24.96 +7:14.68

8 1027 Laura RIOS BONET F.Elite CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 6 1h29:46.96 +8:36.68

9 1078 Margaux BORELLY F.Sub23 TEAM MARSEILLE VTT PASSION 6 1h31:54.96 +10:44.68

10 1073 Ysabel Gabriella TEJADA BATISTA YSABEL GABRIELL F.Elite SKYCANA 6 1h34:16.96 +13:06.68

11 1028 Duna RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 6 1h34:31.96 +13:21.68

12 1043 Sara GAY MORENO F.Elite MASSI 6 1h35:39.96 +14:29.68

13 1032 Nicole CASTILLO PARRAMON F.Sub23 BIKING POINT 6 1h36:08.96 +14:58.68

14 1029 Eva GONZALEZ MOGOLLON F.Sub23 IB MTB ACADEMY 6 1h36:54.96 +15:44.68

15 1046 Ana Clara CONTE VIGNOLO F.Elite JOSE OLARTE 5 1h22:48.16 +1 Vuelta

16 1082 Constantina GEORGIOU F.Sub23 APOEL 5 1h30:26.96 +1 Vuelta

17 1047 Raquel MORILLA AMOROS F.Sub23 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIO 4 1h28:32.96 +2 Vueltas

No-Salidos

1005 Raquel QUEIROS F.Elite MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM

1077 Sara MENDEZ BERLANGA F.Sub23 FORNELLS DE LA SELVA
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  Sub23  

1 276 Francesc BARBER ARGUIMBAU Sub23 PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 7 1h25:54.50

2 280 Luis Francisco PEREZ MARTINEZ Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 7 1h26:01.95 +7.45

3 149 Roger FERRER VIDAL Sub23 RR BIKERS 7 1h26:07.02 +12.52

4 262 Matteo SIFFREDI Sub23 SCOTT RACING TEAM 7 1h26:47.81 +53.31

5 49 Marti CATEURA JORDAN Sub23 IRONTECH - TECNIC - MENDIZ - A 7 1h27:01.71 +1:07.21

6 65 Fernando VILAPLANA ARAN Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 7 1h28:33.75 +2:39.25

7 73 Pau VILADELBOSCH HINOJO Sub23 TERBIKES-BAIXTER 7 1h28:34.89 +2:40.39

8 206 Thomas PRADE Sub23 CALVISSON VTT 7 1h28:52.80 +2:58.30

9 232 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COOMA TEAM 7 1h29:50.13 +3:55.63

10 160 Pau PUJOL CASELLAS Sub23 JUFRE VIC-ETB 7 1h30:14.17 +4:19.67

11 248 Vicent ZARAGOZA PASCUAL Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h30:27.58 +4:33.08

12 68 Alex ALAMAN MIER Sub23 CICLES 02 SPECIALIZED 7 1h32:34.56 +6:40.06

13 296 Jaume MUÑOZ MARI Sub23 ARABAY - VAS BALEAR 7 1h33:24.67 +7:30.17

14 214 Xavier FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 7 1h33:49.43 +7:54.93

15 288 Ian KUTZLEB Sub23 7 1h34:39.52 +8:45.02

16 155 Oriol MUXI TATJE Sub23 MESBIKE &FES-MOZZ 7 1h35:01.59 +9:07.09

17 174 Arnau JORDAN REINALDO Sub23 SCOTT TEAM 7 1h37:56.34 +12:01.84

18 177 Nuno Miguel GOMES DUARTE Sub23 JORMA BIKE ACA 7 1h38:38.67 +12:44.17

19 207 Gaëtan DESSE Sub23 CALVISSONVTT 7 1h39:17.51 +13:23.01

20 284 Eduard PORTAL LAFUENTE Sub23 IRONTECH-TECNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISSI 7 1h39:57.34 +14:02.84

21 86 Jan SABORIDO CARRERAS Sub23 BSIX JORMAT 6 1h28:11.56 +1 Vuelta

22 159 David ARIZA CORTES Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 6 1h36:35.01 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

266 Joosep MESI Sub23 TREY TREK TEAM

271 Pau DEUMAL PINTO Sub23 MISSER JUNIOR TEAM

Abandonos

78 Santi SANCHEZ SAURINA Sub23 ARTSPORTUNIA

97 Aleix MOYANO SABATER Sub23 TERRBIKES

  Elite  

1 277 Jose Gerardo ULLOA AREVALO Elite MASSI 7 1h25:50.95

2 253 Hugo DRECHOU Elite BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 7 1h25:51.92 +0.97

3 283 Jofre CULELL ESTAPE Elite BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h25:51.98 +1.03

4 278 Maxime LORET Elite MASSI 7 1h25:53.41 +2.46

5 255 Joris RYF Elite SPECIALIZED FACTORY RACING 7 1h25:53.50 +2.55

6 261 Leo BARTOLETTI Elite TEAM CALVISSON VTT 7 1h25:56.74 +5.79

7 37 Didac CARVACHO SEVILLA Elite IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ 7 1h25:58.71 +7.76

8 282 Pablo RODRIGUEZ GUEDE Elite BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h25:59.82 +8.87

9 286 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Elite X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 7 1h26:00.76 +9.81

10 38 Jose Miguel RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Elite LA NUCIA BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h26:56.13 +1:05.18

11 260 Edvin LINDH Elite TEAM NORRA 7 1h26:56.13 +1:05.18

12 43 Xavier PIJUAN PORCEL Elite RRBIKERS TEAM 7 1h26:57.46 +1:06.51

13 64 Pau ROMERO BARCELO Elite IRONTECH MENDIZ 7 1h27:13.43 +1:22.48

14 279 Xavier JOVE RIART Elite MASSI 7 1h28:17.62 +2:26.67

15 251 Hugo WEISS Elite GIANT FRANCE MTB PRO TEAM 7 1h28:23.42 +2:32.47

16 169 Anthony ZARAGOZA Elite TEYRAN BIKE 7 1h28:41.22 +2:50.27
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17 44 Juan Francisco DIAZ TORRES Elite IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 7 1h28:55.06 +3:04.11

18 128 Gerard MOYA CLAPERA Elite MASSI 7 1h28:59.83 +3:08.88

19 254 Nils-Obed RIECKER Elite MTB RACINGTEAM 7 1h29:17.86 +3:26.91

20 51 Axel BADIA CELMA Elite IRONTECH 7 1h30:27.52 +4:36.57

21 258 Javier NAVARRO CARRERA Elite PEDAL STORE 7 1h30:28.99 +4:38.04

22 141 Daniel HIDALGO BARRETO Elite MAXXIS BICIOCASION BARCELONA 7 1h30:29.45 +4:38.50

23 106 Juan Diego CARDENAS Elite ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 7 1h32:14.08 +6:23.13

24 130 Lucas Felipe ZAWADZKY ZAPATA Elite TBIKES - AMUNT CC - BH 7 1h33:05.25 +7:14.30

25 257 Daniel CASTILLO NOYOLA Elite MTB RACINGTEAM 7 1h33:55.22 +8:04.27

26 287 Oscar PUJOL MUÑOZ Elite PUJOLBIKEFIT 7 1h33:55.46 +8:04.51

27 129 Jorge SANCHEZ LARA Elite MESBIKE&FESBICI-MOZZ 7 1h34:31.36 +8:40.41

28 76 Aitor DE DIOS CRESPO Elite MES BIKE FES MOZZ 7 1h35:28.01 +9:37.06

29 247 Axel REYNAL Elite CC LE BOULOU 7 1h36:10.44 +10:19.49

30 285 Marc RATERA TENORIO Elite MAXXIS - BICIOCASIONBARCELONA 7 1h36:37.54 +10:46.59

31 259 Adria VILANOVA ESTRADA Elite JUFRÉCYCLING-VIC-ETB 7 1h36:38.80 +10:47.85

32 217 Joan VILA VILA Elite 7 1h36:57.25 +11:06.30

33 135 Joan MUNTADA MELET Elite ACTIVABIKE CLUB OLIANA 7 1h39:45.68 +13:54.73

34 131 Oriol GARRIGA PONT Elite LA TORRETA BIKE 7 1h39:50.92 +13:59.97

35 75 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Elite BSJ BIKES 6 1h26:39.06 +1 Vuelta

36 140 Raul MANZANO TRIGUERO Elite CLUB CICLISTA SAN ANTONIO 6 1h29:01.34 +1 Vuelta

37 281 Marc CORTADA CANALS Elite CAN XUMEIA TEAM 6 1h35:15.43 +1 Vuelta

38 83 Axel JIMENEZ TOBAL Elite BICIEQUIP COMPETICIO 6 1h37:56.67 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

221 Ever Alejandro GOMEZ DIAZ Elite RR BIKERS

256 Kirill TARASSOV Elite TREY TREK TEAM

264 Vicente MARI MARTY Elite CLUB ESPORTIU MÁSTER   TEAM

Abandonos

125 Xavier ARIZA GARCIA Elite CORRATEC VIC SPORTS

127 Mario SINUES MICO Elite T-BIKES BH AMUNT

241 Joel José GARCIA PEÑA Elite REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

  Elite / Sub23  

1 277 Jose Gerardo ULLOA AREVALO Elite MASSI 7 1h25:50.95

2 253 Hugo DRECHOU Elite BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 7 1h25:51.92 +0.97

3 283 Jofre CULELL ESTAPE Elite BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h25:51.98 +1.03

4 278 Maxime LORET Elite MASSI 7 1h25:53.41 +2.46

5 255 Joris RYF Elite SPECIALIZED FACTORY RACING 7 1h25:53.50 +2.55

6 276 Francesc BARBER ARGUIMBAU Sub23 PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 7 1h25:54.50 +3.55

7 261 Leo BARTOLETTI Elite TEAM CALVISSON VTT 7 1h25:56.74 +5.79

8 37 Didac CARVACHO SEVILLA Elite IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ 7 1h25:58.71 +7.76

9 282 Pablo RODRIGUEZ GUEDE Elite BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h25:59.82 +8.87

10 286 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Elite X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 7 1h26:00.76 +9.81

11 280 Luis Francisco PEREZ MARTINEZ Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 7 1h26:01.95 +11.00

12 149 Roger FERRER VIDAL Sub23 RR BIKERS 7 1h26:07.02 +16.07

13 262 Matteo SIFFREDI Sub23 SCOTT RACING TEAM 7 1h26:47.81 +56.86

14 38 Jose Miguel RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Elite LA NUCIA BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h26:56.13 +1:05.18

15 260 Edvin LINDH Elite TEAM NORRA 7 1h26:56.13 +1:05.18

16 43 Xavier PIJUAN PORCEL Elite RRBIKERS TEAM 7 1h26:57.46 +1:06.51

17 49 Marti CATEURA JORDAN Sub23 IRONTECH - TECNIC - MENDIZ - A 7 1h27:01.71 +1:10.76

18 64 Pau ROMERO BARCELO Elite IRONTECH MENDIZ 7 1h27:13.43 +1:22.48

19 279 Xavier JOVE RIART Elite MASSI 7 1h28:17.62 +2:26.67
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20 251 Hugo WEISS Elite GIANT FRANCE MTB PRO TEAM 7 1h28:23.42 +2:32.47

21 65 Fernando VILAPLANA ARAN Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 7 1h28:33.75 +2:42.80

22 73 Pau VILADELBOSCH HINOJO Sub23 TERBIKES-BAIXTER 7 1h28:34.89 +2:43.94

23 169 Anthony ZARAGOZA Elite TEYRAN BIKE 7 1h28:41.22 +2:50.27

24 206 Thomas PRADE Sub23 CALVISSON VTT 7 1h28:52.80 +3:01.85

25 44 Juan Francisco DIAZ TORRES Elite IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 7 1h28:55.06 +3:04.11

26 128 Gerard MOYA CLAPERA Elite MASSI 7 1h28:59.83 +3:08.88

27 254 Nils-Obed RIECKER Elite MTB RACINGTEAM 7 1h29:17.86 +3:26.91

28 232 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COOMA TEAM 7 1h29:50.13 +3:59.18

29 160 Pau PUJOL CASELLAS Sub23 JUFRE VIC-ETB 7 1h30:14.17 +4:23.22

30 51 Axel BADIA CELMA Elite IRONTECH 7 1h30:27.52 +4:36.57

31 248 Vicent ZARAGOZA PASCUAL Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA TEAM 7 1h30:27.58 +4:36.63

32 258 Javier NAVARRO CARRERA Elite PEDAL STORE 7 1h30:28.99 +4:38.04

33 141 Daniel HIDALGO BARRETO Elite MAXXIS BICIOCASION BARCELONA 7 1h30:29.45 +4:38.50

34 106 Juan Diego CARDENAS Elite ARTSPORT UNICA FACTORY TEAM 7 1h32:14.08 +6:23.13

35 68 Alex ALAMAN MIER Sub23 CICLES 02 SPECIALIZED 7 1h32:34.56 +6:43.61

36 130 Lucas Felipe ZAWADZKY ZAPATA Elite TBIKES - AMUNT CC - BH 7 1h33:05.25 +7:14.30

37 296 Jaume MUÑOZ MARI Sub23 ARABAY - VAS BALEAR 7 1h33:24.67 +7:33.72

38 214 Xavier FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 7 1h33:49.43 +7:58.48

39 257 Daniel CASTILLO NOYOLA Elite MTB RACINGTEAM 7 1h33:55.22 +8:04.27

40 287 Oscar PUJOL MUÑOZ Elite PUJOLBIKEFIT 7 1h33:55.46 +8:04.51

41 129 Jorge SANCHEZ LARA Elite MESBIKE&FESBICI-MOZZ 7 1h34:31.36 +8:40.41

42 288 Ian KUTZLEB Sub23 7 1h34:39.52 +8:48.57

43 155 Oriol MUXI TATJE Sub23 MESBIKE &FES-MOZZ 7 1h35:01.59 +9:10.64

44 76 Aitor DE DIOS CRESPO Elite MES BIKE FES MOZZ 7 1h35:28.01 +9:37.06

45 247 Axel REYNAL Elite CC LE BOULOU 7 1h36:10.44 +10:19.49

46 285 Marc RATERA TENORIO Elite MAXXIS - BICIOCASIONBARCELONA 7 1h36:37.54 +10:46.59

47 259 Adria VILANOVA ESTRADA Elite JUFRÉCYCLING-VIC-ETB 7 1h36:38.80 +10:47.85

48 217 Joan VILA VILA Elite 7 1h36:57.25 +11:06.30

49 174 Arnau JORDAN REINALDO Sub23 SCOTT TEAM 7 1h37:56.34 +12:05.39

50 177 Nuno Miguel GOMES DUARTE Sub23 JORMA BIKE ACA 7 1h38:38.67 +12:47.72

51 207 Gaëtan DESSE Sub23 CALVISSONVTT 7 1h39:17.51 +13:26.56

52 135 Joan MUNTADA MELET Elite ACTIVABIKE CLUB OLIANA 7 1h39:45.68 +13:54.73

53 131 Oriol GARRIGA PONT Elite LA TORRETA BIKE 7 1h39:50.92 +13:59.97

54 284 Eduard PORTAL LAFUENTE Sub23 IRONTECH-TECNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISSI 7 1h39:57.34 +14:06.39

55 75 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Elite BSJ BIKES 6 1h26:39.06 +1 Vuelta

56 86 Jan SABORIDO CARRERAS Sub23 BSIX JORMAT 6 1h28:11.56 +1 Vuelta

57 140 Raul MANZANO TRIGUERO Elite CLUB CICLISTA SAN ANTONIO 6 1h29:01.34 +1 Vuelta

58 281 Marc CORTADA CANALS Elite CAN XUMEIA TEAM 6 1h35:15.43 +1 Vuelta

59 159 David ARIZA CORTES Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 6 1h36:35.01 +1 Vuelta

60 83 Axel JIMENEZ TOBAL Elite BICIEQUIP COMPETICIO 6 1h37:56.67 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

221 Ever Alejandro GOMEZ DIAZ Elite RR BIKERS

256 Kirill TARASSOV Elite TREY TREK TEAM

264 Vicente MARI MARTY Elite CLUB ESPORTIU MÁSTER   TEAM

266 Joosep MESI Sub23 TREY TREK TEAM

271 Pau DEUMAL PINTO Sub23 MISSER JUNIOR TEAM

Abandonos

78 Santi SANCHEZ SAURINA Sub23 ARTSPORTUNIA

97 Aleix MOYANO SABATER Sub23 TERRBIKES

125 Xavier ARIZA GARCIA Elite CORRATEC VIC SPORTS

127 Mario SINUES MICO Elite T-BIKES BH AMUNT

241 Joel José GARCIA PEÑA Elite REPUBLICA DOMINICANA
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